




 
 

        TREE AND LANDSCAPE COMMITTEE 
 
 
 

 
NAME 

 
CONTACT NUMBERS 

TERM 
STARTS 

 
EXPIRE

 

 
CATEGORY 

DEB MILLER 
708 Lake St. 

738-1175  
sitkadjm@gmail.com 

10/22/13 
10/25/16 
11/12/19 

 

10/22/16 
10/25/19 
11/12/22 

CHAIR 

JOE D’ARIENZO 
2219 SMC 

907-419-0213 
delsenzo@live.com 

7/24/01 
6/14/04 
7/10/07 
6/22/10 
11/12/13 
11/22/16 
12/11/19 

 
 
 
 
 
 

7/24/04 
7/13/07 
7/10/10 
6/22/13 
11/12/16 
11/22/19 
12/10/22 

VICE CHAIR 

LISA MOORE 
PO Box 2943 

747-5534 
738-3614 
moorelisa719@gmail.com 

7/24/01 
7/10/07 
9/25/07 

10/26/10 
11/12/13 
11/22/16 
11/12/19 

 
 
 
 
 

7/24/04 
7/13/07 
9/25/10 
10/26/13 
11/12/16 
11/22/19 
11/12/22 

SECRETARY 

LIZ MCKENZIE 
PO Box 144 

752-7046 c 
liz.creativeworks@gmail.com 

12/8/15 
12/20/18 
12/28/21 

12/8/18 
12/20/21 
12/28/24 

 

ELIAS ERICKSON 
2908 Sawmill Creek Rd 

738-0000 
sitkaelias@gmail.com 

    5/11/22   5/11/25  

NOLAN SCHLERETH 
15 Lifesaver Dr. Apt. B 

781-420-0124 
nolan124@gmail.com. 

07/26/22 2/23/25  

BRENNON O’CONNOR 
110 College Drive Ste. 111 

440-371-7913 
boconno5@kent.edu 

2/9/22 2/9/25  

REBECCA HIMSCHOOT 
PO Box 6075 
 

623-8235 
assemblyhimschoot@cityofsitka.org 

  Assembly 
Liaison 

MUNICIPAL STAFF SUPPORT 
 

Michael Colliver  
100 Lincoln Street  

747-4039 michael.colliver@cityofsitka.org Building, Grounds and 
Parks Supervisor 

 

Established by Ord. 01-1625; revised by Ord. 03-1718 
7 members 3-year terms 
Meets: 2nd Wednesday, 5:00 p.m.  

 
 
  
   Revised: October 12, 2022 
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