

Application for Appointment to Boards, Committees, and Commissions City and Borough of Sitka

Board/Commission/Committee: TREE & LANDSCAP	E COMMITTEE
Name: Lisa Moore Pre	eferred Phone:
	ernate Phone:
Email Address: Fax	x Number:
Length of Residence in Sitka: 22 years Reg	gistered to vote in Sitka?No
Employer: _ retired	
Organizations you belong to or participate in:	
SITAN THE LLANDSCAPE COMMITTEE, OCE	EAN WAVE WILTERS
Explain your main reason for applying:	-1
I WANT TO SERVE ANOTHER TE	ERM - Lt is MY COMMUNITY Service
What background, experience or credentials will you bring to the boa	ard, commission, or committee membership?
I am a formal mentur of the Mastr Goden. Please disclose any potential conflicts of interest that may arise from not limited to:	your appointment. These may include but are
 A substantial financial interest of \$1000 annually that could to An immediate family member employed within the scope of 	
None	
Please attach a letter of interest, outline, or resume which includes you that will enhance your membership. The allowed left	our education, work, and volunteer experience
(To be considered, your application must be complete <u>AND</u> be accompan	nied by one of the above supporting documents.)
Date: 10-12 - 3022 Signature: #	Mone

Your complete application and resume should be returned to the Municipal Clerk's Office by noon on the Wednesday prior to an advertised Assembly meeting.

Please note: all information submitted will be made public and published online. Appointments are normally made during open session of an Assembly meeting, however, Assembly members may vote to discuss applicant(s) in closed executive session. In this case, do you wish to be present when your application is discussed? ____Yes ____ No

Return to:

Melissa Henshaw, Deputy Clerk/Records Specialist, 100 Lincoln Street Fax: 907-747-7403 Email: melissa.henshaw@cityofsitka.org To: City of Sitka

Re: Letter of Intent to accompany Tree and Landscape application

To whom it may concern,

I am a charter member of the Sitka Tree and Landscape Committee, (established in 2001). I have been the secretary for the committee for the entire time. I have volunteered many hours and intend to continue to do so.

I started with the committee to fulfill my obligation of 40 hours of community service for attending the Master Gardener class. It is very satisfying to be able to give community service in such a tangible way. I do enjoy driving past the trees I have helped plan and plant. It is great to be a part of an organization that is active with our hands and not just attend meetings, although I do enjoy the review of city projects, landscaping plans.

My education is a BS degree in Electrical Engineering from University of Houston, 1987. I worked as an engineer until 2000, when I retired and moved to Sitka. 1 started a small business in 2004 in quilt pattern design and that is my current employment.

The Tree and Landscape committee has done a lot for the city of Sitka and is recognized by the state board (Alaska Community Forest Council) as one of the most active tree boards in the whole state. We enjoy an active partnership with the city groundskeeping staff. We have planted hundreds of trees, shrubs and groundcovers for the beautification of our town. I hope that you can find a way to continue to support us as a committee.

Lisa Moore

November 31, 2016

Lis Phn - This letter of intent Out 12, 2022 Still applies



TREE AND LANDSCAPE COMMITTEE

		TERM		
NAME	CONTACT NUMBERS	STARTS	EXPIRE	CATEGORY
DEB MILLER	738-1175	10/22/13	10/22/16	CHAIR
708 Lake St.	sitkadjm@gmail.com	10/25/16	10/25/19	
		11/12/19	11/12/22	
JOE D'ARIENZO	907-419-0213	7/24/01	7/24/04	VICE CHAIR
2219 SMC	delsenzo@live.com	6/14/04	7/13/07	
		7/10/07	7/10/10	
		6/22/10	6/22/13	
		11/12/13	11/12/16	
		11/22/16	11/22/19	
		12/11/19	12/10/22	
LISA MOORE	747-5534	7/24/01	7/24/04	SECRETARY
PO Box 2943	738-3614	7/10/07	7/13/07	
	moorelisa719@gmail.com	9/25/07	9/25/10	
		10/26/10	10/26/13	
		11/12/13	11/12/16	
		11/22/16	11/22/19	
		11/12/19	11/12/22	
LIZ MCKENZIE	752-7046 c	12/8/15	12/8/18	
PO Box 144	liz.creativeworks@gmail.com	12/20/18	12/20/21	
		12/28/21	12/28/24	
ELIAS ERICKSON	738-0000	5/11/22	5/11/25	
2908 Sawmill Creek Rd	sitkaelias@gmail.com			
NOLAN SCHLERETH	781-420-0124	07/26/22	2/23/25	
15 Lifesaver Dr. Apt. B	nolan124@gmail.com.			
BRENNON O'CONNOR	440-371-7913	2/9/22	2/9/25	
110 College Drive Ste. 111	boconno5@kent.edu			
REBECCA HIMSCHOOT	623-8235			Assembly
PO Box 6075	assemblyhimschoot@cityofsitka.org			Liaison

MUNICIPAL STAFF SUPPORT

Michael Colliver	747-4039	michael.colliver@cityofsitka.org	Building, Grounds and
100 Lincoln Street			Parks Supervisor

Established by Ord. 01-1625; revised by Ord. 03-1718 7 members 3-year terms

Meets: 2nd Wednesday, 5:00 p.m.

Revised: October 12, 2022